

FOOD CONTACT CERTIFICATE

Reference SOLIA: **VO11600**

Description: **Golf Skewer 9 cm PET box x200 *MASTER CARTON***

Colour: **Natural**

Type of material: **Bamboo**

Functional barrier or lamination: **none**

Thermal tolerance: **-18°C / +70°C**

Kind of food contact: **all kind**

Washable / reusable: **Single use**

Origin: **China**

This item complies with the requirements of:

- EU 10/2011 regulation and its amendments (*for items made in plastic or containing plastic*)
- Framework Regulation EU 1935/2004 and its amendments (*material with food contact*)
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 (*on Good Manufacturing Practices*)
- EU 1907/2006 –SVHC (REACH) and its amendments
- Directive 2001/95/EC (*on general product safety*)
- Directive 94/62/EC (*on packaging and packaging waste*)
- Decree 2022-748 (*about information given to the consumer*)
- Decree 2007/766 (*material with food contact*)

REACH: the articles sold by SOLIA do not contain SVHC substances of the list published on this permanent link:

<https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table> nor those published in the annex XVII visible at this address:

<https://echa.europa.eu/en/substances-restricted-under-reach>

SOLIA hereby certifies that BISPHENOLS, PHTALATES, POLYAMIDES, MELAMINE, FORMALDEHYDE, NANOPARTICLES and mineral oils (MOSH/MOAH), HAP, as well as food allergens, known endocrine disruptors and GMOs are not used in the composition of the articles sold by SOLIA. Our items don't contain any of PFAS unauthorized in France and Europe. Our suppliers do not use these substances in their manufacturing process. Natural materials (wood, bamboo, palm, sugarcane) are not treated with pesticides.

- No substance subject to restriction exceeds the authorized limits
- No dual function additives, no active or intelligent materials

SOLIA provides upon request from its customers and the French Authorities, migration and/or safety tests conducted and regularly renewed for each material.

Sorting instructions for items where the majority of the material is:

CARDBOARD / PAPER	PLASTICS	SUGARCANE	PALM	BAMBOO	WOOD	STAINLESS STEEL	GLASS	CERAMIC
To sort	To sort	To Compost or trash	Garbage	Garbage	Garbage	Garbage	To sort	Garbage

The material and/or article referenced above, under normal and foreseeable conditions of use which are not causing any unacceptable change in the composition or a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food product, is suitable for contact with all types of food products.

Rivesaltes, France, **on 2024-02-13**. This declaration is valid for a period of 5 years.

SOLIA
S.A. au capital de 1331360 Euros
18, av. du Romani
66600 RIVESALTES
Tél. 04 68 64 22 22 - Fax. 04 68 64 54 00
SIRET 399 575 026 00030

P. GUILLAUMES
(Responsable Qualité)

P. GUILLAUMES Quality Manager.